

ITEM NO.1605

COURT NO.14

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

TRANSFER PETITION(S)(CIVIL) NO(S). 322/2026

KAHKASHAN

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

MOHD. IMRAN

RESPONDENT(S)

FOR ADMISSION

IA No. 36537/2026 - STAY APPLICATION

Date : 06-02-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA B. VARALE

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Tungesh, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. Heard learned counsel for the petitioner. The petitioner-wife is seeking transfer of proceedings bearing CS No. ML34/2025 titled as "*Mohd. Imran vs. Kahkashan*" from the Court of the Principal Judge, Family Court, Saket, Delhi to District and Sessions Court, Etawah, Uttar Pradesh.
2. Issue notice, returnable in four weeks.
3. In the meantime, there shall be stay of further proceedings in Case bearing CS No. ML 34/2025 titled as "*Mohd. Imran vs. Kahkashan*", pending before the Court of the Principal Judge, Family Court, Saket, Delhi.

(IRAMNAZ)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AVGV RAMU)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)