

ITEM NO.40

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 322/2026

KAHKASHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHD. IMRAN

Respondent(s)

Date : 25-02-2026 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Tungesh, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As per office report, ld. Counsel for the petitioner has not filed spare copy for issuance of notice to the sole respondent in terms of Hon'ble Court's order dt.06.02.2026. Today more time is sought. As last opportunity, spare copy be filed within one week. If filed, issue notice immediately and list again on 07.04.2026. However, if the same is not filed as above, Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary directions.

Copy of this Record of proceeding be furnished to the concerned ld. Advocate-on-record for information and compliance.

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar

HJ